  Rev 02B, Oct/2013
Union Microsystems,Shanghai
英联电子系统有限公司
SuperTarzanTM MQ7260ASIP
Non-isolated 3~5.5VDC input, 0.75~3.6V output, 20A DC-DC Converter
Description
The SuperTarzanTM MQ7260ASIP Series Power Modules are non-isolated dc-dc converters that operate

9 TRIM
10 ON/OFF
Ordering Information
MQ7260ASIP1abcdSRNG
Union  Microsystems
 Power module P/N
R: Right Angle Pin
X: Normal Pin
Output Voltage:
9999: for adjustable version
abcd: a*10+b*1+c*0.1+d*0.01
SIP/SMT Package
Input Voltage Range:
1:3.0~5.5V S: Remote Sense
X: Non-Remote Sense
N: Negative Logic
P: Positive Logic
2:8~14V
Green Product
(RoHS Compliant)
For examples:
MQ7260ASIP19999SXPG means MQ7260A in SIP package, input voltage 3.0~5.5V, output voltage
0.75~3.6V, and with remote sense pin equipped with normal pin direction, positive logic control and green
product.
MQ7260ASIP10120XRNG means MQ7260A in SIP package, input voltage 3.0~5.5V, output voltage 1.2V, and
without remote sense pin equipped with right angle pin, negative logic control and green product.
MQ7260ASIP19999SXNG-B means MQ7260A in SIP package, input voltage 3.0~5.5V, output voltage
0.75~3.6V, and with remote sense pin equipped, negative logic control and green product. Pin Direction refers to
page 23.
SuperTarzanTM MQ7260ASIP
Union Microsystems, Shanghai  3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Note: These are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under
conditions other than those listed in  the Performance Specifications Table is not implied.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 6 V
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 125 ℃
MQ7260ASIP-3V3 Electrical Specifications：(TA=+25°C, input voltage 5V,unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Range  VIN 3.0  5.5 V
Output Current  Io 0  20 A
Output Voltage Set
point
100% load Δ Vo -2  +2 %
Output Trim Range
See Performance Specifications Line Regulation
Load Regulation
Output Ripple and
Noise Voltage
Io=20A,0~20MHz（Detail Please see Ripple  Figures, Page 9~20）
MQ7260ASIP-2V5 and below Electrical Specifications: (TA=+25°C)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Range  VIN 3.0  5.5 V
Output Current  Io 0  20 A
Output Voltage Set